

City of West Allis
2012 Project No. 4
Bid Opening - 5/10/12

ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION

- 1.) Deleted
- 2.) S. 58 St. - S. 59 St.: W. Roger St - W. Mobile St
- 3.) S. 60 St. - S. 61 St.: W. Lapham St. to W. Mitchell St.
- 4.) S. 62 St. - S. 63 St.: W. Beloit Rd. - W. Grant St.
- 5.) Deleted
- 6.) Deleted
- 7.) S. 61 St. - S. 62 St.: W. Lapham St. - W. Mitchell St.
- 8.) S. 63 St. - S. 64 St.: W. Lapham St. - W. Mitchell St.
- 9.) Deleted
- 10.) S. 78 St. - S. 79 St.: W. Hicks St. - W. Rogers St.
- 11.) S. 77 St. - S. 78 St.: W. Grant St. - W. Lincoln Ave.

ITEM	UNITS		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	
			LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		DC Burbach, Inc. W228 N2762 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		
1	Excavation	1,265	Cu. Yds.	\$19.74	24,971.10	\$21.25	26,881.25	\$20.00	25,300.00
2	Sodding	580	Sq. Yds.	\$9.50	5,510.00	\$10.00	5,800.00	\$10.00	5,800.00
3	Modular Block Wall, Complete	830	Sq. Ft.	\$22.00	18,260.00	\$22.00	18,260.00	\$25.00	20,750.00
4	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	6,040	Lin. Ft.	\$1.30	7,852.00	\$1.29	7,791.60	\$2.00	12,080.00
5	Walk & Drive Removal	10,040	Sq. Ft.	\$0.56	5,622.40	\$0.51	5,120.40	\$0.60	6,024.00
6	Curb Removal	330	Lin. Ft.	\$5.02	1,656.60	\$5.00	1,650.00	\$5.00	1,650.00
7	Pavement Removal	7,930	Sq. Yds.	\$4.85	38,460.50	\$5.35	42,425.50	\$5.00	39,650.00
8	5" Concrete Walk & Drive	5,570	Sq. Ft.	\$4.21	23,449.70	\$4.25	23,672.50	\$4.00	22,280.00
9	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	3,040	Sq. Ft.	\$4.62	14,044.80	\$4.60	13,984.00	\$4.30	13,072.00
10	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	330	Lin. Ft.	\$21.50	7,095.00	\$22.00	7,260.00	\$20.00	6,600.00
11	7" Concrete Alley Pavement	7,920	Sq. Yds.	\$28.63	226,749.60	\$30.80	243,936.00	\$33.00	261,360.00
12	Joint Sealing	7,860	Sq. Yds.	\$0.94	7,388.40	\$0.90	7,074.00	\$1.00	7,860.00
13	Fence Removal & Replacement	80	Lin. Ft.	\$40.00	3,200.00	\$40.00	3,200.00	\$50.00	4,000.00
14	Pavement Ties	200	Each	\$7.33	1,466.00	\$5.50	1,100.00	\$10.00	2,000.00
15	Crushed Stone Driveway	85	Tons	\$17.60	1,496.00	\$25.00	2,125.00	\$10.00	850.00
16	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	2,560	Tons	\$15.00	38,400.00	\$11.30	28,928.00	\$12.00	30,720.00
17	Tack Coat	55	Gallons	\$5.00	275.00	\$5.00	275.00	\$1.50	82.50
18	HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	52	Tons	\$183.80	9,557.60	\$184.00	9,568.00	\$150.00	7,800.00
19	12" Dia. Storm Sewer	326	Lin. Ft.	\$44.00	14,344.00	\$68.50	22,331.00	\$56.00	18,256.00
20	10" Dia. Storm Underdrain	2,695	Lin. Ft.	\$30.00	80,850.00	\$38.50	103,757.50	\$45.50	122,622.50
21	6" Dia. Storm Underdrain	2,070	Lin. Ft.	\$30.00	62,100.00	\$36.25	75,037.50	\$40.75	84,352.50
22	6" Building Service Reconnection	1	Units	\$350.00	350.00	\$800.00	800.00	\$560.00	560.00
23	Alley Type Catch Basins	39	Units	\$990.00	38,610.00	\$1,200.00	46,800.00	\$681.00	26,559.00
24	Adjust Catch Basin Frame	1	Units	\$251.00	251.00	\$600.00	600.00	\$260.00	260.00
25	Inlet Protection Barriers	51	Units	\$48.33	2,464.83	\$45.00	2,295.00	\$50.00	2,550.00
26	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$10,720.00	10,720.00	\$13,500.00	13,500.00	\$21,000.00	21,000.00
	Total				645,144.53		714,172.25		744,038.50